


PR 2006/23ER - Erratum - Income tax: Barossa Vines Project 2006 - Applicant Group 1

 This cover sheet is provided for information only. It does not form part of *PR 2006/23ER - Erratum - Income tax: Barossa Vines Project 2006 - Applicant Group 1*

 View the [consolidated version](#) for this notice.



Erratum

Product Ruling

Income tax: Barossa Vines Project 2006 – Applicant Group 1

This Erratum corrects Product Ruling PR 2006/23 to rectify certain paragraph references made in the Product Ruling.

PR 2006/23 is corrected as follows:

1. Paragraph 7

In the first sentence omit '74 to 75'; substitute '73 to 74'.

2. Paragraph 9

Omit '16 to 73'; substitute '15 to 72'.

3. Paragraph 72

In the last dot point omit '67 to 72'; substitute '66 to 71'.

4. Paragraph 74

In the third dot point omit '67 to 72'; substitute '66 to 71'.

5. Paragraph 82

- (a) In the second sentence of Note (iv) omit '114'; substitute '113'.
- (b) In the first sentence of Note (v) omit '114'; substitute '113'.
- (c) In the first sentence of Note (vi) omit '69 to 72'; substitute '68 to 71'.
- (d) In the second sentence of Note (vi) omit '108 to 121'; substitute '107 to 120'.

6. Paragraph 109

In the first sentence omit '114'; substitute '113'.

7. Paragraph 118

In the first sentence omit '108 to 118'; substitute '107 to 117'.

PR 2006/23

8. Paragraph 123

Omit '84 to 86'; substitute '83 to 85'.

9. Paragraph 129

In the first sentence omit '83 to 86'; substitute '82 to 85'.

This Erratum applies on and from 22 March 2006.

Commissioner of Taxation

10 May 2006

ATO references

NO: 2005/17655

ISSN: 1441-1172

ATOlaw topic: Income Tax ~~ Product ~~ vineyards & wineries